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RECEIVED
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Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H

Original Hole

I

Design: Original Hole j
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

_zl

Company:
Project:
Site:

Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

I Mewbourne Oil Company .
: Eddy County, New Mexico 
| Section 27-26S-27E Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed 
] Com 2H

; Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H 
Original Hole 

, Original Hole

I Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
: TVD Reference:
i MD Reference:
j .
j North Reference: 

j Survey Calculation Method:
! Database:

| Well Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H 
| 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)

j 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)
'(

I Grid
| Minimum Curvature 
j Stryker_EDM

Project 1 Eddy County, New Mexico ; ' '' 'VJI.r.'l

Map System: 
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
New Mexico East 3001

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Site . Section 27-26S-27E Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com 2H / ' ' ..................... ............. )

Site Position: Northing:
From: Map Easting:
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius:

365,994.60 usft 
547,971.30 usft 

13-3/16 "

Latitude:
Longitude:
Grid Convergence:

32° O' 22.098 N 
104° 10' 42.868 W

0.08 °

Well ■ Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Corn #2H ~
____ __________

ZZZZr'lZ. 7_Z. z; . j

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 365,994.60 usft Latitude: 32° O' 22.098 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 547,971.30 usft Longitude: 104° 10' 42.868 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 27.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,176.0 usfl

Wellbore I priginal Hole ________ ____ ___ ;

Magnetics Model Name . Sample Date Declination
n

Dip Angle
n

Field Strength 
(nT)

IGRF2015 4/25/2016 7.34 59.78 47,861

Design ; Original Hole _ z z~' ". ..z.l

Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) (°)

0.0 0.0 0.0 359.96

purvey Program Date 6/17/2016
!

From To
i

! (usft)
I

(usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description I
i

100.0 9,122.0 Phoenix Tech Services Survey #1 (Origins SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot
9,257.0 19,850.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination

Survey L Z.Z
. ------- -- ,----- --- - —........ .....

.........
- -------------

ii

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn |

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) j

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.25 337.71 100.0 0.2 -0.1 0.2 0.25 0.25 0.00
200.0 0.35 248.25 200.0 0.3 -0.4 0.3 0.43 0.10 -89.46
300.0 0.85 11.15 300.0 0.9 -0.6 0.9 1.08 0.50 122.90
400.0 1.40 246.46 400.0 1.1 -1.6 1.1 2.01 0.55 -124.69

500.0 1.33 243.77 500.0 0.1 -3.7 0.1 0.09 -0.07 -2.69
600.0 1.46 241.58 599.9 -1.0 -5.9 -1.0 0.14 0.13 -2.19
700.0 1.97 243.61 699.9 -2.3 -8.5 -2.3 0.51 0.51 2.03
800.0 2.22 246.15 799.8 -3.9 -11.9 -3.9 0.27 0.25 2.54
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report _zl.

^TRVKEa

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company .
Project: 1 Eddy County, New Mexico
Site: Section 27-26S-27E Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed

Com 2H
Well: j Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H

Wellbore: ; Original Hole
Design: i Original Hole

| Local Co-ordinate Reference: ; Well Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H j

i TVD Reference: 1 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250) I

: MD Reference: i 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250) ;
! : i ;

| North Reference: Grid I

; Survey Calculation Method: j Minimum Curvature l
I Database: , Stryker_EDM |

Survey

Measured
Depth Inclination
(usft) (°)

Azimuth
n .

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

<-N/-S
usft)

Vertical 
+E/-W Section
(usft) (usft)

Dogleg Build Turn
Rate Rate Rate

(71 OOusft) (7100usft) (7100 usft)

900.0 0.99 326.56 899.8 -4.0 -14.1 -3.9 2.28 -1.23 80.41

1,000.0 1.39 207.62 999.8 -4.3 -15.1 -4.3 2.06 0.40 -118.94
1,100.0 1.12 213.52 1,099.7 -6.2 -16.2 -6.2 0.30 -0.27 5.90
1,200.0 1.67 201.19 1,199.7 -8.4 -17.3 -8.4 0.62 0.55 -12.33
1,300.0 0.98 80.22 1,299.7 -9.6 -17.0 -9.6 2.33 -0.69 -120.97
1,400.0 1.26 14.89 1,399.7 -8.4 -15.9 -8.4 1.23 0.28 -65.33

1,500.0 1.75 12.67 1,499.7 -5.8 -15.3 -5.8 0.49 0.49 -2.22
1,600.0 0.25 71.72 1,599.6 -4.3 -14.7 -4.3 1.64 -1.50 59.05
1,700.0 0.39 265.62 1,699.6 -4.2 -14.8 -4.2 0.64 0.14 -166.10
1,800.0 0.88 256.46 1,799.6 -4.4 -15.9 -4.4 0.50 0.49 -9.16
1,900.0 0.42 109.03 1,899.6 -4.7 -16.3 -4.7 1.25 -0.46 -147.43

2,000.0 0.50 110.04 1,999.6 -5.0 -15.6 -5.0 0.08 0.08 1.01
2,100.0 0.36 213.81 2,099.6 -5.4 -15.3 -5.4 0.68 -0.14 103.77
2,200.0 0.36 84.27 2,199.6 -5.6 -15.2 -5.6 0.65 0.00 -129.54
2,300.0 0.28 99.06 2,299.6 -5.6 -14.6 -5.6 0.11 -0.08 14.79
2,400.0 0.41 206.60 2,399.6 -6.0 -14.6 -6.0 0.56 0.13 107.54

2,500.0 0.32 118.76 2,499.6 -6.5 -14.5 -6.4 0.51 -0.09 -87.84
2,600.0 0.45 53.01 2,599.6 -6.4 -13.9 -6.3 0.43 0.13 -65.75
2,700.0 0.62 201.76 2,699.6 -6.6 -13.8 -6.6 1.03 0.17 148.75
2,800.0 0.22 340.66 2,799.6 -6.9 -14.1 -6.9 0.80 -0.40 138.90
2,900.0 0.49 191.15 2,899.6 -7.2 -14.2 -7.2 0.69 0.27 -149.51

3,000.0 0.94 244.94 2,999.6 -7.9 -15.0 -7.9 0.76 0.45 53.79
3,100.0 0.41 298.26 3,099.6 -8.1 -16.1 -8.1 0.77 -0.53 53.32
3,200.0 0.88 4.60 3,199.6 -7.2 -16.4 -7.2 0.81 0.47 66.34
3,300.0 0.67 351.28 3,299.6 -5.8 -16.4 -5.8 0.28 -0.21 -13.32
3,400.0 0.95 23.95 3,399.6 -4.5 -16.1 -4.5 0.53 0.28 32.67

3,500.0 0.44 100.29 3,499.6 -3.8 -15.4 -3.8 0.95 -0.51 76.34
3,600.0 0.42 256.36 3,599.6 -4.0 -15.4 -4.0 0.84 -0.02 156.07
3,700.0 0.98 257.06 3,699.6 -4.3 -16.6 -4.2 0.56 0.56 0.70
3,800.0 1.00 297.93 3,799.5 -4.0 -18.2 -4.0 0.69 0.02 40.87
3,900.0 0.43 226.55 3,899.5 -3.9 -19.2 -3.9 0.95 -0.57 -71.38

4,000.0 0.39 250.33 3,999.5 -4.3 -19.8 -4.2 0.17 -0.04 23.78
4,100.0 0.80 291.29 4,099.5 -4.1 -20.8 -4.1 0.57 0.41 40.96
4,200.0 0.99 253.32 4,199.5 -4.1 -22.3 -4.1 0.61 0.19 -37.97
4,300.0 0.35 220.21 4,299.5 -4.6 -23.3 -4.6 0.72 -0.64 -33.11
4,400.0 0.45 178.00 4,399.5 -5.2 -23.5 -5.2 0.30 0.10 -42.21

4,500.0 0.54 305.17 4,499.5 -5.3 -23.9 -5.3 0.89 0.09 127.17
4,600.0 0.88 236.43 4,599.5 -5.5 -24.9 -5.5 0.85 0.34 -68.74
4,700.0 0.43 276.20 4,699.5 -5.9 -25.9 -5.9 0.61 -0.45 39.77
4,800.0 0.46 101.76 4,799.5 -5.9 -25.9 -5.9 0.89 0.03 -174.44
4,900.0 0.89 201.04 4,899.5 -6.7 -25.8 -6.7 1.07 0.43 99.28

5,000.0 0.48 222.03 4,999.5 -7.8 -26.3 -7.7 0.47 -0.41 20.99
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

_zl
*K£R

Company: ; Mewbourne Oil Company . | Local Co-ordinate Reference: i Well Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H
Project: ; Eddy County, New Mexico j TVD Reference: i 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)

Site: ' Section 27-26S-27E Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed | MD Reference: | 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)
! Com 2H i

Well: i Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H | North Reference: ! Grid

Wellbore: • Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: 1 Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) ■

Inclination
n

Azimuth
n

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

5,100.0 0.65 226.57 5,099.5 -8.5 -27.0 -8.4 0.18 0.17 4.54
5,200.0 0.79 229.35 5,199.5 -9.3 -28.0 -9.3 0.14 0.14 2.78
5,300.0 0.88 208.05 5,299.5 -10.4 -28.8 -10.4 0.32 0.09 -21.30
5,400.0 1.33 250.97 5,399.4 -11.5 -30.3 -11.5 0.91 0.45 42.92

5,500.0 1.53 221.80 5,499.4 -12.9 -32.3 -12.8 0.75 0.20 -29.17
5,600.0 1.98 212.27 5,599.4 -15.3 -34.1 -15.3 0.53 0.45 -9.53
5,700.0 1.89 207.12 5,699.3 -18.2 -35.8 -18.2 0.20 -0.09 -5.15
5,800.0 1.33 217.43 5,799.3 -20.6 -37.2 -20.6 0.63 -0.56 10.31
5,900.0 2.08 226.79 5,899.2 -22.8 -39.3 -22.8 0.80 0.75 9.36

6,000.0 1.50 244.83 5,999.2 -24.6 -41.8 -24.6 0.80 -0.58 18.04
6,100.0 1.22 268.89 6,099.1 -25.2 -44.0 -25.1 0.63 -0.28 24.06
6,200.0 1.25 236.45 6,199.1 -25.8 -46.0 -25.8 0.69 0.03 -32.44
6,300.0 1.43 226.85 6,299.1 -27.3 -47.8 -27.2 0.29 0.18 -9.60
6,400.0 1.85 274.25 6,399.1 -28.0 -50.3 -28.0 1.37 0.42 47.40

6,500.0 1.60 268.04 6,499.0 -27.9 -53.3 -27.9 0.31 -0.25 -6.21
6,600.0 0.82 348.84 6,599.0 -27.3 -54.9 -27.2 1.68 -0.78 80.80
6,700.0 0.86 299.67 6,699.0 -26.2 -55.7 -26.2 0.70 0.04 -49.17
6,800.0 0.91 216.59 6,799.0 -26.5 -56.8 -26.4 1.17 0.05 -83.08
6,900.0 1.52 241.26 6,899.0 -27.7 -58.4 -27.7 0.79 0.61 24.67

7,000.0 1.31 228.19 6,998.9 -29.1 -60.4 -29.1 0.38 -0.21 -13.07
7,100.0 1.83 232.37 7,098.9 -30.9 -62.5 -30.8 0.53 0.52 4.18
7,200.0 1.53 237.52 7,198.8 -32.6 -64.9 -32.5 0.34 -0.30 5.15
7,300.0 0.31 247.60 7,298.8 -33.4 -66.3 -33.3 1.23 -1.22 10.08
7,400.0 0.87 165.43 7,398.8 -34.2 -66.4 -34.2 0.88 0.56 -82.17

7,500.0 3.07 131.76 7,498.8 -36.7 -64.2 -36.7 2.39 2.20 -33.67
7,600.0 4.59 117.19 7,598.5 -40.4 -58.6 -40.3 1.79 1.52 -14.57
7,700.0 4.38 113.96 7,698.2 -43.7 -51.6 -43.7 0.33 -0.21 -3.23
7,800.0 4.79 117.93 7,797.9 -47.2 -44.4 -47.2 0.52 0.41 3.97
7,900.0 4.57 126.02 7,897.6 -51.5 -37.5 -51.5 0.70 -0.22 8.09

8,000.0 2.40 104.71 7,997.4 -54.4 -32.2 -54.4 2.49 -2.17 -21.31
8,100.0 1.96 151.84 8,097.3 -56.4 -29.4 -56.4 1.79 -0.44 47.13
8,200.0 2.69 141.57 8,197.2 -59.8 -27.1 -59.8 0.84 0.73 -10.27
8,300.0 1.72 162.37 8,297.2 -63.1 -25.2 -63.0 1.24 -0.97 20.80
8,400.0 1.78 170.73 8,397.1 -66.0 -24.5 -66.0 0.26 0.06 8.36

8,500.0 1.59 178.05 8,497.1 -68.9 -24.2 -68.9 0.29 -0.19 7.32
8,600.0 1.42 155.48 8,597.0 -71.5 -23.7 -71.4 0.61 -0.17 -22.57
8,700.0 1.17 140.29 8,697.0 -73.4 -22.5 -73.4 0.42 -0.25 -15.19
8,800.0 1.20 148.85 8,797.0 -75.1 -21.3 -75.0 0.18 0.03 8.56
8,900.0 0.66 111.33 8,897.0 -76.2 -20.2 -76.1 0.79 -0.54 -37.52

9,000.0 0.21 119.49 8,997.0 -76.5 -19.5 -76.4 0.45 -0.45 8.16
9,122.0 0.60

9122.0' MD Phoenix Gyro
125.59 9,119.0 -76.9 -18.8 -76.9 0.32 0.32 5.00

9,257.0 0.50 165.70 9,254.0 -77.9 -18.1 -77.9 0.29 -0.07 29.71
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

j-JL

Company: 
I Project: 

Site:

Well:

j Mewbourne Oil Company .
, Eddy County, New Mexico 
! Section 27-26S-27E Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC 
Com 2H

! Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H

' Local Co-ordinate Reference: ■ Well
| TVD Reference: 1 3176
j MD Reference: ' 3176

j
! North Reference: \ Grid

Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H 
+ 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)
+ 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)

Wellbore: : Original Hole
Design: Original Hole

! Survey Calculation Method: I Minimum Curvature
| Database: : Stryker_EDM

Survey -------- - ---- --------

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
+E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

Measured
Depth Inclination
(usft) (°)

Azimuth
n

9,352.0 2.40 15.20 9,349.0 -76.4 -17.5 -76.4 3.00 2.00 -158.42
9,384.0 5.70 2.10 9,380.9 -74.2 -17.2 -74.2 10.64 10.31 -40.94

9,416.0 8.90 357.10 9,412.6 -70.1 -17.3 -70.1 10.19 10.00 -15.63
9,447.0 11.50 356.80 9,443.1 -64.6 -17.6 -64.6 8.39 8.39 -0.97
9,479.0 13.80 359.30 9,474.3 -57.6 -17.8 -57.6 7.39 7.19 7.81
9,510.0 17.00 0.40 9,504.2 -49.4 -17.8 -49.4 10.37 10.32 3.55
9,542.0 19.90 1.00 9,534.6 -39.3 -17.7 -39.3 9.08 9.06 1.88

9,574.0 22.80 2.10 9,564.4 -27.6 -17.4 -27.6 9.15 9.06 3.44
9,605.0 25.60 1.50 9,592.6 -14.9 -17.0 -14.9 9.07 9.03 -1.94
9,637.0 28.30 2.20 9,621.2 -0.4 -16.5 -0.4 8.50 8.44 2.19
9,669.0 31.30 2.30 9,648.9 15.5 -15.9 15.5 9.38 9.38 0.31
9,700.0 34.60 1.50 9,674.9 32.3 -15.3 32.3 10.74 10.65 -2.58

9,732.0 37.80 0.50 9,700.8 51.2 -15.0 51.2 10.17 10.00 -3.13
9,764.0 41.00 2.20 9,725.5 71.5 -14.5 71.5 10.55 10.00 5.31
9,795.0 43.80 2.90 9,748.4 92.4 -13.6 92.4 9.16 9.03 2.26
9,827.0 45.90 1.90 9,771.1 114.9 -12.7 114.9 6.92 6.56 -3.13
9,860.0 48.00 2.30 9,793.6 139.0 -11.8 139.0 6.42 6.36 1.21

9,891.0 50.20 1.70 9,813.9 162.4 -11.0 162.4 7.25 7.10 -1.94
9,923.0 54.00 359.70 9,833.5 187.7 -10.7 187.7 12.86 11.88 -6.25
9,954.0 57.90 358.80 9,850.9 213.4 -11.0 213.4 12.81 12.58 -2.90
9,986.0 60.40 358.90 9,867.3 240.8 -11.5 240.8 7.82 7.81 0.31

10,017.0 62.30 359.00 9,882.2 268.0 -12.0 268.0 6.14 6.13 0.32

10,049.0 64.70 358.90 9,896.4 296.7 -12.6 296.7 7.51 7.50 -0.31
10,080.0 66.70 358.80 9,909.2 324.9 -13.1 324.9 6.46 6.45 -0.32
10,112.0 68.00 358.60 9,921.5 354.4 -13.8 354.4 4.10 4.06 -0.63
10,144.0 68.70 358.90 9,933.3 384.2 -14.5 384.2 2.35 2.19 0.94
10,176.0 71.00 359.40 9,944.3 414.2 -14.9 414.2 7.34 7.19 1.56

10,207.0 73.00 359.70 9,953.9 443.7 -15.1 443.7 6.52 6.45 0.97
10,239.0 74.90 359.50 9,962.8 474.4 -15.3 474.4 5.97 5.94 -0.63
1CF270.0 77.80 359.90 9,970.1 504"$ ^15TT 504.6 9.44 9.35 1.29
10,302.0 80.80 0.40 9,976.0 536.0 -15.4 536.0 9.50 9.38 1.56
10,333.0 83.80 0.50 9,980.2 566.7 -15.2 566.7 9.68 9.68 0.32

10,366.0 86.80 359.80 9,982.9 599.6 -15.1 599.6 9.33 9.09 -2.12
10,395.0 88.10 0.50 9,984.2 628.6 -15.0 628.6 5.09 4.48 2.41
10,443.0 87.80 0.10 9,985.9 676.5 -14.8 676.5 1.04 -0.63 -0.83
10,475.0 87.20 0.20 9,987.3 708.5 -14.7 708.5 1.90 -1.88 0.31
10,569.0 88.50 0.50 9,990.8 802.4 -14.1 802.4 1.42 1.38 0.32

10,667.0 86.20 359.50 9,995.3 900.3 -14.1 900.3 2.56 -2.35 -1.02
10,762.0 90.10 0.70 9,998.4 995.2 -13.9 995.3 4.29 4.11 1.26
10,856.0 91.10 0.80 9,997.4 1,089.2 -12.7 1,089.2 1.07 1.06 0.11
10,950.0 91.50 1.50 9,995.3 1,183.2 -10.8 1,183.2 0.86 0.43 0.74
11,046.0 90.80 0.80 9,993.4 1,279.1 -8.9 1,279.2 1.03 -0.73 -0.73

1

!

6/17/2016 12:31:49PM Page 5 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 80



Stryker Directional
Survey Report

.lL

Company:
Project:
Site:

Well:

i Mewbourne Oil Company . j Local Co-ordinate Reference:

| Eddy County, New Mexico I TVD Reference:
j Section 27-26S-27E Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed MD Reference:
; Com 2H ]
‘ Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H ] North Reference:

Well Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H fl 
3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250) J
3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250) j

Grid f
Wellbore: : Original Hole ! Survey Calculation Method: ' Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole \ Database: i Stryker_EDM

__________  _j
Survey

Measured

:-------- —

Vertical

- - - ■ — —

Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination .Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

11,141.0 91.40 0.40 9,991.5 1,374.1 -7.9 1,374.1 0.76 0.63 -0.42
11,204.0 90.90 0.10 9,990.3 1,437.1 -7.6 1,437.1 0.93 -0.79 -0.48
11,235.0 90.50 359.50 9,989.9 1,468.1 -7.7 1,468.1 2.33 -1.29 -1.94
11,267.0 88.70 359.00 9,990.1 1,500.1 -8.2 1,500.1 5.84 -5.63 -1.56
11,298.0 88.50 359.00 9,990.9 1,531.1 -8.7 1,531.1 0.65 -0.65 0.00

11,330.0 88.50 359.20 9,991.7 1,563.1 -9.2 1,563.1 0.62 0.00 0.63
11,361.0 88.70 358.90 9,992.5 1,594.1 -9.7 1,594.1 1.16 0.65 -0.97
11,392.0 88.00 358.00 9,993.4 1,625.0 -10.6 1,625.0 3.68 -2.26 -2.90
11,424.0 85.90 357.10 9,995.1 1,657.0 -11.9 1,657.0 7.14 -6.56 -2.81
11,455.0 85.70 356.80 9,997.3 1,687.8 -13.6 1,687.8 1.16 -0.65 -0.97

11,486.0 87.30 356.90 9,999.2 1,718.7 -15.3 1,718.7 5.17 5.16 0.32
11,517.0 88.40 356.40 10,000.4 1,749.7 -17.1 1,749.7 3.90 3.55 -1.61
11,549.0 88.80 355.70 10,001.2 1,781.6 -19.3 1,781.6 2.52 1.25 -2.19
11,581.0 90.10 355.00 10,001.5 1,813.5 -21.9 1,813.5 4.61 4.06 -2.19
11,612.0 90.50 355.20 10,001.3 1,844.3 -24.5 1,844.4 1.44 1.29 0.65

11,644.0 91.70 356.90 10,000.7 1,876.3 -26.7 1,876.3 6.50 3.75 5.31
11,676.0 91.60 356.50 9,999.8 1,908.2 -28.6 1,908.2 1.29 -0.31 -1.25
11,708.0 91.60 357.50 9,998.9 1,940.1 -30.2 1,940.2 3.12 0.00 3.13
11,739.0 91.60 356.80 9,998.0 1,971.1 -31.8 1,971.1 2.26 0.00 -2.26
11,771.0 90.70 357.50 9,997.4 2,003.0 -33.4 2,003.1 3.56 -2.81 2.19

11,803.0 90.10 357.60 9,997.2 2,035.0 -34.7 2,035.0 1.90 -1.88 0.31
11,835.0 88.80 358.80 9,997.5 2,067.0 -35.7 2,067.0 5.53 -4.06 3.75
11,867.0 88.50 359.20 9,998.2 2,099.0 -36.3 2,099.0 1.56 -0.94 1.25
11,898.0 89.10 0.05 9,998.9 2,130.0 -36.5 2,130.0 3.36 1.94 2.74
11,928.0 90.40 2.30 9,999.0 2,160.0 -35.9 2,160.0 8.66 4.33 7.50

11,960.0 91.40 3.20 9,998.5 2,191.9 -34.4 2,191.9 4.20 3.13 2.81
11,992.0 90.80 3.20 9,997.9 2,223.9 -32.6 2,223.9 1.88 -1.88 0.00
12,024.0 90.10 3.50 9,997.6 2,255.8 -30.7 2,255.8 2.38 -2.19 0.94
12,055.0 90.10 4.70 9,997.6 2,286.7 -28.5 2,286.7 3.87 0.00 3.87
12,086.0 89.90 3.90 9,997.6 2,317.6 -26.2 2,317.7 2.66 -0.65 -2.58

12,118.0 89.50 4.40 9,997.8 2,349.6 -23.8 2,349.6 2.00 -1.25 1.56
12,149.0 89.70 5.20 9,998.0 2,380.4 -21.2 2,380.5 2.66 0.65 2.58
12,181.0 89.80 4.50 9,998.1 2,412.3 -18.5 2,412.3 2.21 0.31 -2.19
12,213.0 89.00 3.40 9,998.4 2,444.3 -16.3 2,444.3 4.25 -2.50 -3.44
12,245.0 88.20 2.60 9,999.2 2,476.2 -14.7 2,476.2 3.53 -2.50 -2.50

12,276.0 86.90 2.00 10,000.6 2,507.1 -13.4 2,507.2 4.62 -4.19 -1.94
12,308.0 87.50 1.20 10,002.1 2,539.1 -12.5 2,539.1 3.12 1.88 -2.50
12,339.0 88.80 0.50 10,003.1 2,570.1 -12.1 2,570.1 4.76 4.19 -2.26
12,371.0 89.00 359.50 10,003.7 2,602.1 -12.1 2,602.1 3.19 0.63 -3.13
12,403.0 89.10 358.70 10,004.3 2,634.1 -12.6 2,634.1 2.52 0.31 -2.50

12,434.0 88.00 359.20 10,005.0 2,665.0 -13.1 2,665.0 3.90 -3.55 1.61
12,466.0 87.40 359.30 10,006.3 2,697.0 -13.6 2,697.0 1.90 -1.88 0.31
12,498.0 88.40 358.70 10,007.5 2,729.0 -14.1 2,729.0 3.64 3.13 -1.88
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

jJL
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i-------------| Company: 

i Project:
I Site:

! Well: 
j Wellbore: 

l Design:

i Mewbourne Oil Company .
! Eddy County, New Mexico 
I Section 27-26S-27E Owl Draw 27-22 V 
ICom 2H
i Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H 
• Original Hole 
! Original Hole

| Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

I TVD Reference:
Fed i MD Reference:

; North Reference:
; Survey Calculation Method:
1 Database:

| Well Owl Draw 27-22 W2NC Fed Com #2H 
' 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)
I 3176 + 27 @ 3203.0usft (Patterson 250)

| Grid
! Minimum Curvature 
| Stryker_EDM

s1
f
i
v
s
(
t!

Survey

Measured
Depth Inclination

j (usft) (°)
Azimuth

O

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Section Rate Rate Rate

(usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

12,529.0 88.60 357.50 10,008.3 2,760.0 -15.1 2,760.0 3.92 0.65 -3.87
12,561.0 88.60 357.20 10,009.1 2,791.9 -16.6 2,791.9 0.94 0.00 -0.94

12,593.0 86.70 355.60 10,010.4 2,823.8 -18.6 2,823.8 7.76 -5.94 -5.00
12,650.0 88.90 355.50 10,012.6 2,880.6 -23.0 2,880.6 3.86 3.86 -0.18
12,681.0 91.30 356.50 10,012.5 2,911.5 -25.2 2,911.5 8.39 7.74 3.23
12,713.0 92.40 358.10 10,011.5 2,943.5 -26.7 2,943.5 6.07 3.44 5.00
12,744.0 92.00 358.50 10,010.3 2,974.4 -27.6 2,974.5 1.82 -1.29 1.29

12,776.0 92.00 358.20 10,009.2 3,006.4 -28.6 3,006.4 0.94 0.00 -0.94
12,807.0 87.30 355.30 10,009.4 3,037.3 -30.3 3,037.4 17.81 -15.16 -9.35
12,839.0 87.80 355.90 10,010.8 3,069.2 -32.8 3,069.2 2.44 1.56 1.88
12,870.0 90.60 357.30 10,011.2 3,100.2 -34.6 3,100.2 10.10 9.03 . 4.52
12,902.0 88.00 355.70 10,011.6 3,132.1 -36.6 3,132.1 9.54 -8.13 -5.00

12,934.0 89.80 356.80 10,012.2 3,164.0 -38.6 3,164.0 6.59 5.63 3.44
12,966.0 91.60 358.00 10,011.8 3,196.0 -40.1 3,196.0 6.76 5.63 3.75
12,997.0 92.50 358.30 10,010.7 3,226.9 -41.1 3,227.0 3.06 2.90 0.97
13,028.0 91.80 357.90 10,009.5 3,257.9 -42.1 3,257.9 2.60 -2.26 -1.29
13,061.0 91.70 357.90 10,008.5 3,290.9 -43.3 3,290.9 0.30 -0.30 0.00

13,092.0 92.90 358.60 10,007.3 3,321.8 -44.3 3,321.9 4.48 3.87 2.26
13,123.0 93.10 359.10 10,005.7 3,352.8 -44.9 3,352.8 1.74 0.65 1.61
13,155.0 92.60 359.80 10,004.1 3,384.7 -45.2 3,384.8 2.69 -1.56 2.19
13,187.0 91.30 0.00 10,003.0 3,416.7 -45.3 3,416.7 4.11 -4.06 0.63
13,219.0 90.00 0.10 10,002.6 3,448.7 -45.2 3,448.7 4.07 -4.06 0.31

13,250.0 89.50 359.30 10,002.8 3,479.7 -45.4 3,479.7 3.04 -1.61 -2.58
13,282.0 88.80 359.60 10,003.2 3,511.7 -45.7 3,511.7 2.38 -2.19 0.94
13,314.0 89.20 358.90 10,003.8 3,543.7 -46.1 3,543.7 2.52 1.25 -2.19
13,346.0 90.90 359.40 10,003.8 3,575.7 -46.6 3,575.7 5.54 5.31 1.56
13,377.0 92.40 0.80 10,002.9 3,606.7 -46.5 3,606.7 6.62 4.84 4.52

13,410.0 92.10 1.50 10,001.6 3,639.6 -45.9 3,639.7 2.31 -0.91 2.12
